# 1/300003420/

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	<del></del>
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	· #)
		_
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nam	ne)
	171	3-10082
(Doc	cument Number)	3-6082
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filina Officer:	
,	<b>9</b>	j
	MAR - 6 20	13.
	A. LUN	r l
	7. 2010	·
L		_

Office Use Only



800243657878

800243657878 01/28/13--01026--010 \*\*180.00





January 31, 2013

KRISTOPHER CANNON 6001 STERLING RIVER WAY NICEVILLE, FL 32578

SUBJECT: DRIFT SKATE USA LLC Ref. Number: W13000006082

We have received your document for DRIFT SKATE USA LLC and your check(s) totaling \$180.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Florida law does not allow a sole proprietorship to file a conversion. A sole proprietorship is a business owned and operated by one individual. As a sole proprietor, the one individual owner is responsible for making all of the business decisions and all of the debts of the business are considered to be the debts of the one individual owner, as well. The sole proprietorship may or may not conduct business under the one individual owner s legal name. Because the business and the individual are considered as one organization and need each other to co-exist from a legal perspective, a sole proprietorship is not considered a business entity and cannot, therefore, file a conversion under Florida law.

If your sole proprietorship is actually owned and operated by two or more individuals and those individuals serve in the capacity of a partner, your business may not be a sole proprietorship. Your business may meet the definition of a partnership in accordance with Chapter 620, Florida Statutes. Chapter 620, Florida Statutes, allows a partnership to file a conversion. However, the partnership must first file a statement of registration in accordance with section 620.8105, Florida Statutes.

We are enclosing a statement of registration should your business entity meet the criteria of a partnership and you wish to proceed with the conversion. Please note the fee to register a partnership is \$50. To proceed with the conversion, please correct your conversion documents to reflect your current business entity is a partnership and resubmit the conversion documents along with the enclosed registration statement and an additional fee of \$50.

This office strongly suggests that you seek legal advice concerning this matter.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

(850) 245-6051.

#### **COVER LETTER**

Name of Limited Liability Company

TO:

**Registration Section Division of Corporations** 

Drift Skate USA LLC.

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

# Kristopher Reid Cannon

Name of Person

#### **Drift Skate USA**

Firm/Company

## 6001 Sterling River Way

#### Niceville, Florida 32578

City/State and Zip Code

#### info@driftskateusa.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

### Kristopher Cannon

Name of Person

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□\$125.00 Filing Fee

□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) ■ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

D-:# 014- 1104 11 0		
Drift Skate USA LLC. (Must end with the words "Lim	ited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	·
(Must ella will the words - Ellin	ned Liability Company, E.E.C., of EEC.	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of	of the principal office of the Limited Liabil	ity Compa
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
6001 Sterling River Way	6001 Sterling River Way	
Niceville Florida 32578	Niceville Florida 32578	
ADTICLE III. Desired A	1.41 Off 0 D . 1.41 A . 43. 51	
	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signan Registered Agent. You must designate an individual	or another
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its o	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual	or another
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its o business entity with an active Florida registration.)	of the registered agent are:	or another
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address	of the registered agent are:  on  Name	or another
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its o business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address  Kristopher Reid Canno	of the registered agent are:  on  Name	or another
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its o business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address  Kristopher Reid Cannot 6001 Sterling River W	of the registered agent are:  on  Name	or another
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its o business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address  Kristopher Reid Cannot 6001 Sterling River W	of the registered agent are:  on  Name	or another

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agont's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Membe	Name and Address: er
MGRM	Kristopher Reid Cannon
	6001 Sterling River Way
	Niceville Florida 32578
MGRM	Deborah Ann Lowmiller
	6001 Sterling River Way
	Niceville Florida 32578
	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
	141 T
	<b>n</b> ,
	The second secon
(Use ettechment :fmacecom)	
ffective date is listed, the date or 90 days after the date of fine of the date of the dat	Listopher Como
LE V: Effective date, if other to ffective date is listed, the date or 90 days after the date of fine the date of fine date of fine date of fine date.	te must be specific and cannot be more than five busin
LE V: Effective date, if other to ffective date is listed, the date or 90 days after the date of fine reconstitutes an affirmation of the constitutes and affirmation of the constitutes are that any fall is set to the constitutes are affirmation of the constitut	te must be specific and cannot be more than five busing.)

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)